WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1951

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. 170 Originating in The (By Mismuttes in Tinance)

PASSED Abruary 22 1951

In Effect mely day Ism Passage



ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 170

[Passed February 22, 1951; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section fifteen, article two, chapter eighteen of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to report to the governor by state board of education.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section fifteen, article two, chapter eighteen of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Section 15. Report to the Governor by State Board.—

- 2 On or before the first day of November preceding each
- 3 regular session of the legislature, the state board, through
- 4 the state superintendent, shall make to the governor and
- 5 to the legislature a full report concerning the public
- 6 schools and the educational institutions under its control
- 7 and management, together with its recommendations in
- 8 respect to needed legislation.

Enr. S. B. No. 170]	2	
The Joint Committee of the foregoing bill is corre		hereby certifies that
Chairman Senate Com	nmittee	
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	James U Chairman I	Youse Committee
Originated in the Senate.	Ct. ". Se's to selection of	
	Heyen.	passage.
The same of the sa	ouse of Delegate	hestor
Preside	ent of the Senat	e
	11/20	Hanne
ar ghings i hear	Speaker Hou	se of Delegates
A marity of the second		manda e em _{es} en la .
	oved	this the 37%
day of FEBRUI	9 Ry , 1	951.
April 4.5° Digital Superior	106, x	1 Hora
the section of the first section of the section of	Go	vernor.
2	ere training to	. Sano V. 1944 prov. 3
india in the	a stance in a	

D. PITT O'BRIEN,